Section 1919

V.V.VANNIAPERUMAL COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(Belonging to Virudhunagar Hindu Nadars)

An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, Madurai

Re-accredited with 'A' Grade (3rd Cycle) by NAAC





Internal Quality Assurance Cell



Pollution Free Environment: 06.01.2022



V.V.VANNIAPERUMAL COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(Belonging to Virudhunagar Hindu Nadars)
An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University
Re-accredited with 'A' Grade (3rd cycle) by NAAC
Virudhunagar-626 001



INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL



Date: 29.12.2021

CIRCULAR

In continuum with the awareness creation on **Pollution Free Environment**, the Internal Quality Assurance Cell has planned to devote one day in every month to support the cause of creating a pollution-free surrounding.

In this regard, all the Teaching and Non-Teaching Faculty are asked to use the common transport and strictly avoid coming by their own vehicles on 06.01.2022.

Staff-in-charge

IQAC Coordinator

DDINCIDAL

Note: Faculty members are permitted to avail the college bus facility on that day.

V.V.VANNIAPERUMAL COLLEGE FOR WOMEN



(Belonging to Virudhunagar Hindu Nadars)

An Autonomous Institution Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University, Madurai

Re-accredited with 'A' Grade (3rd Cycle) by NAAC

VIRUDHUNAGAR - 626 001



Internal Quality Assurance Cell



Report

A special programme on "Pollution free Environment" was organized by the Internal Quality Assurance Cell of our College to create awareness among the faculty and students on 14.12.2021. With the positive response got from them, to continue the progress the programme was again observed on 06.01.2022. The aim of this event is to reduce the pollution caused due to the smoke emanating from vehicles. The staff members used the public transportation systems and bicycles to reach the institution on that day. The faculty members felt that the programme is much helpful in reducing the pollution caused by vehicles and in promoting the environmental conservation among them.

N. Holavy Staff-in-Charge

IQAC Coordinator